YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE

44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776

(530) 666-8729 Phone - (530) 666-8853 Fax - www.yolocounty.org

Closed: New Year's Day, Easter Sunday, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day

Hours: Monday - Saturday 6:30 am to 4:00 pm, Sundays 9 am to 5 pm

STANDARD FEES:	Municipal Solid Waste	C & D Material	Green, Wood & Brush	Pressure Treated Wood
Per Ton Rate	\$47.00/Ton	\$47.00/Ton	\$32.00/Ton	\$190/Ton
Garbage Can, 60 Gal or less (maximum of 2 cans per visit)	\$4 each	\$4 each	\$2 each	\$10 each
Loads Hauled within Autos	\$7 each	\$7 each	\$4 each	\$25 each
Loads Hauled in Mini-Pickups and Mini-Vans with loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet in length	\$11 each	\$11 each	\$8 each	\$40 each
Loads hauled in Full-Size Pickups, Full-Size Vans and Small Trailers with loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet in length	\$15 each	\$15 each	\$12 each	\$65 each
BULKY WASTES:				
Styrofoam or Similar Low Density Materials	\$300.00 Per Ton			
Household Furnishings, Hot tubs (whole), etc.	\$95.00 Per Ton			
Individual Household Furnishings such as Sofas, Mattresses, Large Chairs, etc. (household furnishings hauled as part of a "Standard Fee" waste or C&D load are included in that fee)	\$5.00 each			
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES & METAL WASTES:				
Appliances including (Refrigeration Units - Refrigerators, Freezers, AC Units, etc.); (Washers); (Trash Compactors, Dishwashers, Furnaces, Water Heaters, Dryers, Ovens and other appliance items not listed)	\$5.00 each			
Clean Metals (excludes appliances)	Free			
TIRES: limited to 60" outside diameter or smaller	l .			
Auto Tires (rim size less than 16")	\$1.50 each			
Truck Tires (rim size 16" - 22")	\$3.00 each			
Oversize Tires (rim size 22" - to 60" outside diameter)	\$7.00 each			
Bulk Tires (10 or more tires)	\$115.00 Per Ton			
INERT WASTES:	-			
Clean Soil, Clean Gravel, Clean Asphalt Grindings or Workable Hot Asphalt (clean soil mixed with clean gravel acceptable)	No Charge			
All residential vehicles and small trailers with loads of gravel, concrete, and/or asphalt (no wire mesh, rebar or soil) less than 3 feet in height and 8 feet in length	\$2.00 each			
Mixtures of Gravel, Asphalt, Concrete (no wire mesh, no rebar, no soil, no nails or reinforcements)	\$3.00 Per Ton			
Mixtures of Gravel, Asphalt, Concrete, Soil (with rebar, with heavy wire, with maximum of 25% soil)	\$12.00 Per Ton			

YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE

CALL IN ADVANCE:

Liquid Wastes: septic, portable toilet, other non-hazardous liquid wastes (subject to prior written approval)	\$33.00 Per Ton
Liquid Wastes (high solids content or liquid waste requiring special treatment)	\$52.00 Per Ton
Sewage Sludge, Grits and Rags, Septic Sludge	\$103.00 Per Ton
Soil Requiring Special Handling (Approved Waste Acceptability Soil, Hydroex, Biosolids, etc.)	\$14.00 Per Ton
Other Waste Requiring Special Handling	Actual Cost
Hazardous Waste Processing Fee for Businesses	\$25.00 per Appointment

SPECIAL SERVICES:

Certificate of Destruction	\$11.00 each	
Truck Wash Out	\$15.00 each	
Cannery Waste Surcharge	\$70.00 each	
Agricultural Plastics, Out-of-County	\$11.00 Per Ton	
Drip Tape, Out-of-County	\$15.00 Per Ton	
Solar Panels (only Fridays and Saturdays 7:30 am to 3:30 pm)	\$33.00 each	
Engineering / Hydrogeologist Waste Analysis	\$125.00 Per Hour	
Laboratory Expenses	Actual Cost	

FREE RECYCLING:

Residential & Business Latex Paint and Residential oil-based Paint	FREE DAILY
Cardboard, paper, plastic #1-7, aluminum/tin cans, food and beverage glass, paper board (subject to change based on recycle market)	FREE DAILY
Electronic Waste -TVs, Monitors, Computers, Stereos, Vacuums, small house hold appliances, lamps, etc.	FREE DAILY
Automotive batteries	FREE DAILY
Motor Oil (15 gallon limit) and oil filters	FREE DAILY
Yolo County Residential Household Batteries, Fluorescent Bulbs, and Tubes	FREE DAILY

- 1. Other services for types & sizes of loads not listed above are available. Please call (530) 666-8729.
- 2. Rates for Appliances in the Refrigeration Units & Washers categories include the cost of removing all contaminates, such as Freon, PCBs, oils, etc., as required by California State Assembly Bill 1760.
- **3.** A returned check fee of \$25.00 may be assessed for any checks returned unpaid by the issuing bank.
- 4. All Yolo County Central Landfill accounts are subject to a late charge of 1.5% per month based on the unpaid balances overdue by 30 days or more.
- 5. These fees effective July 2014

Disclaimer: Fees and information listed are subject to change. Please call YCCL at (530) 666-8729 for additional information.